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DE Pflegehinweis:  Zum Reinigen der Oberflächen  ein leicht-feuchtes Tuch oder ein handelsübliches Möbelpflegemittel verwenden.
FR Indication sur l’entretien : pour nettoyer les surfaces, utiliser un chiffon légèrement humide ou un nettoyant pour meubles en vente dans le commerce
GB Caring for the… :  In order to clean the surfaces please use a slightly damp cloth or commercially available furniture care product.
NL Verzorgingsanwijzing:  Voor het reinigen van de oppervlakken een licht vochtig doek of een gebruikelijk meubelschoonmaakmiddel gebruiken.
ES Recomendaciones de cuidado: Para limpiar las superficies del mueble debe usar un trapo humedecido o un producto de limpieza de muebles comercial.
GR Οδηγίες περιποίησης:  Για το καθάρισμα των επιφανειών να χρησιμοποιείτε ένα ελαφρά νοτισμένο πανάκι ή λούστρο επίπλων. 
IT Indicazione per pulizia e cura:  Per la pulizia delle superfici utilizzate un panno leggermente umido o un normale prodotto per la cura dei mobili.
CZ Pokyny k čištění:  Na čištění povrchu použijte pouze navlhčený kousek látky nebo běžný prostředek na ošetřování nábytku.
SK Pokyn k ošetrovaniu:  Na čistenie povrchu používajte mierne navlhčenú handru alebo bežný čistiaci prostriedok na nábytok.
SI Navodilo za nego: Za čiščenje površin uporabljajte malo vlažno cunjo ali trgovsko običajno sredstvo za nego pohištva. 
DK Pleje: Rens overflader med en fugtig klud eller et gængs møbelplejemiddel.
SE Skötselråd: Rengör ytorna med en fuktig trasa eller med ett vanligt möbelrengöringsmedel som finns i handeln.
FI Hoito-ohje: Käytä pintojen puhdistukseen kosteata pyyhettä tai yleisen kauppalaadun mukaista huonekalujen hoito-ainetta.
PL Wskazówka pielęgnacyjna:  do czyszczenia powierzchni stosować lekko wilgotną ściereczkę lub zwykły środek do pielęgnacji mebli.
HU Ápolási útmutatás: A felületek tisztításához egy enyhén nedves kendőt, vagy kereskedelemben kapható, szokványos bútorápoló szert használjon.
RO Indicaţii de întreţinere: pentru curăţirea suprafeţelor folosiţi o cârpă umezită uşor sau un produs comercial obişnuit pentru îngrijirea mobilei.
BG Указание за поддържане:  Използвайте леко навлажнена кърпа или обикновен препарат за поддържане на мебели, за да почистите повърхностите.
HR Upute za njegu:  Za čišćenje površina upotrijebiti jednu lako navlaženu krpu i trgovačko uobičajeno sredstvo za njegu namještaja.
LT Rekomendacija priežiūrai:  Paviršius valykite drėgna pašluoste arba parduotuvėse įsigytomis baldų priežiūros priemonėmis.
RU Рекомендации по уходу: для очистки поверхностей используйте слегка влажную тряпку или обычное средство по уходу за мебелью.
CN 保养说明：清洁表面只需用稍微潮湿的布或普通的家具清洁剂即可。
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Gebrauchsanleitung  Umbau zum Juniorbett

Instructions for reconstruction to the junior bed

Gebruiksaanwijzing ombouwen tot juniorbed

Manual de Instrucciones para la Reconversión
de la Cama Junior

Mode d’emploi pour la transformation
en lit junior
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Gebrauchsanleitung Kinderbett   W

ichtig !  Sorgfältig lesen !  Für spätere Verwendung aufbewahren !
D

ie niedrigste S
tellung des M

atratzenrostes ist für Ihr K
ind die sicherste. Verw

enden S
ie ausschließlich diese tiefste S

tellung, sobald Ihr K
ind in der Lage ist sich aufzusetzen. Verw

enden S
ie das K

inderbett nicht m
ehr, sobald Ihr K

ind in der Lage ist aus 
dem

 K
inderbett herauszuklettern.

Verw
enden S

ie keine M
atratze die dicker als 100 m

m
 ist, da bei Verw

endung einer dickeren M
atratze der S

icherheitsabstand nicht eingehalten w
ird. D

ie gew
ählte M

atratze m
uss so dick sein, dass die zu übersteigende H

öhe (M
atratzenoberfläche bis 

O
berkante der G

itterseite) in niedrigster S
tellung des B

ettbodens m
indestens 500 m

m
 und in höchster S

tellung des B
ettbodens m

indestens 200 m
m

 beträgt. D
ie M

atratze m
uss eine M

indestgröße von 70 x 140 cm
 haben.

A
C

H
TU

N
G

 ! 
Für die S

icherheit Ihres K
indes ist es sehr w

ichtig, dass alle S
chraubverbindungen fest angezogen sind. Ü

berprüfen S
ie regelm

äßig die Verbindungen. S
ollten sich Verbindungen gelockert haben, ziehen S

ie diese w
ieder nach, dam

it sich  
 

Ihr K
ind nicht verletzen, einklem

m
en oder hängenbleiben kann.

W
A

R
N

U
N

G
 ! 

Vergew
issern S

ie sich, dass das K
inderbett nicht in der N

ähe von offenem
 Feuer oder starken H

itzequellen, z. B
. elektrische H

eizstrahler, G
asöfen, usw

. aufgestellt ist.
W

A
R

N
U

N
G

 ! 
B

enutzen S
ie das K

inderbett nicht m
ehr, w

enn einzelne Teile gebrochen, zerrissen oder beschädigt sind oder fehlen. Verw
enden S

ie nur vom
 H

ersteller em
pfohlene E

rsatzteile.
W

A
R

N
U

N
G

 ! 
G

egenstände, die als Fußhalt dienen könnten oder die eine G
efahr für das E

rsticken oder S
trangulieren darstellen z. B

. S
chnüre, Vorhang-/G

ardinenkordeln, Lätzchen, usw
., dürfen nicht im

 K
inderbett gelassen w

erden.
W

A
R

N
U

N
G

 ! 
B

enutzen S
ie niem

als m
ehr als eine M

atratze im
 K

inderbett.
A

C
H

TU
N

G
 ! 

B
ew

ahren S
ie beiliegende A

ufbauanleitung für späteren G
ebrauch und R

ückfragen auf.
A

C
H

TU
N

G
 ! 

B
eachten S

ie auch bei m
anchen B

ett-Typen die M
arkierungsbohrungen (X) die auf die m

axim
ale H

öhe der M
atratze hinw

eisen !

A
C

H
TU

N
G

 ! 
E

ine der G
itterseiten hat herausnehm

bare S
prossen. D

iese G
itterseite darf zur S

icherheit Ihres K
indes nur so eingebaut w

erden, dass sich die S
chlupfsprossen durch H

ochziehen herausnehm
en lassen. W

ird sie andersherum
 eingebaut,  

 
können sich die S

chlupfsprossen unbeabsichtigt lösen, w
enn sich Ihr K

ind an diesen hochzieht. D
am

it Ihr K
ind gefahrlos aus dem

 B
ett steigen kann m

üssen alle S
chlupfsprossen entfernt w

erden!

Erstickungsgefahr !!!
A

chten S
ie bitte darauf, dass die A

bdeckkappen im
m

er fest eingedrückt sind, dam
it Ihr K

ind diese nicht verschlucken kann. A
chten S

ie bitte darauf, dass sich keine K
leinteile im

 K
inderbett befinden, dam

it Ihr K
ind diese nicht verschlucken kann. 

A
C

H
TU

N
G

 ! 
K

inderbetten ohne R
ollen nicht schieben sondern zum

 Transport anheben !
 

D
E

 
Cot - Instructions for Use     Im

portant !  Please read carefully!  Keep for future reference!
The low

est position of the slatted fram
e is the safest for your child. You should only use this low

est position as soon as your child is able to sit up. D
o not use the cot any m

ore as soon as your child is able to clim
b out of it.

D
o not use any m

attress w
hich is thicker than 100 m

m
, as if a thicker m

attress is used the safety m
argin is no longer com

plied w
ith. The selected m

attress m
ust be thick enough that the height to be clim

bed over (top surface of the m
attress to the upper 

edge of the side of the bars) in the low
est position of the base of the bed is at least 500 m

m
 and in the highest position of the base of the bed at least 200 m

m
. The m

attress m
ust have a m

inim
um

 size of 70 x 140 cm
.

C
A

U
TIO

N
! 

For the safety of your child is very im
portant that all screw

 connections are tight. P
lease check the connections at regular intervals. If connections have com

e loose, please retighten them
 so that your child w

ill not be injured, becom
e trap 

 
ped or caught.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

! 
P

lease m
ake sure that the cot is not positioned near an open fire or strong sources of heat, e.g. electric radiant heaters, gas ovens etc.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

! 
S

top using the cot w
ith individual parts are broken, torn, dam

aged or m
issing. O

nly use spare parts recom
m

ended by the m
anufacturer.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

! 
Item

s w
hich m

ight serve as a foothold or represent a danger of suffocation or strangulation, e.g. string, curtain cords, bibs etc m
ust not be left in the cot.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

! 
N

ever use m
ore than one m

attress in the cot.
C

A
U

TIO
N

! 
K

eep the enclosed assem
bly instructions for later use or subsequent reference.

C
A

U
TIO

N
! 

N
oted that in som

e types of bed there are m
arking holes (X) w

hich indicate the m
axim

um
 height of the m

attress!!

C
A

U
TIO

N
:  

O
ne lattice side has rem

ovable bars. For the safety of your child this lattice side m
ay only be installed in such a w

ay that the bars can only be rem
oved upw

ards. If it is installed upside dow
n the rem

ovable bars m
ay becom

e loose acciden 
 

tally if your child pulls them
 upw

ards. In order that your child can clim
b out of the bed safely, all rem

ovable bars have to be rem
oved!

D
anger of suffocation!!!

P
lease ensure that the covering caps are alw

ays firm
ly pressed in so that your child cannot sw

allow
 them

. P
lease also ensure that there are no sm

all parts in the cot so that your child cannot sw
allow

 them
. 

C
A

U
TIO

N
! 

D
o not push cots w

ithout casters, but lift them
 in order to transport them

!
 G

B

 
M

ode d‘em
ploi Lit d‘enfant

 
Im

portant !  À lire attentivem
ent !  À conserver pour une utilisation ultérieure !

La position la plus basse du som
m

ier garantit la plus grande sécurité pour votre enfant. U
tilisez exclusivem

ent cette position la plus profonde, dès que votre enfant est en m
esure de se dresser sur le lit. N

’utilisez plus le lit d’enfant, dès votre enfant est en 
m

esure de grim
per hors du lit d’enfant.

N
’utilisez aucun m

atelas dont l’épaisseur est supérieure à 100 m
m

, car la distance de sécurité n’est pas m
aintenue en cas d’utilisation d’un m

atelas plus épais. L’épaisseur du m
atelas choisi doit être telle, que la hauteur à franchir (surface du m

atelas 
jusqu’au coin supérieur de la barrière) soit au m

oins de 500 m
m

 dans la position la plus basse et au m
oins de 200 m

m
 dans la position la plus haute du fond du lit. Le m

atelas doit avoir au m
inim

um
 les dim

ensions 70 x 140 cm
.

ATTEN
TIO

N
 ! 

 
P

our la sécurité de votre enfant, il est très im
portant que tous les raccords à vis soient bien serrés. V

érifiez régulièrem
ent les raccords. S

i des raccords sont desserrés, resserrez-les pour éviter que votre enfant ne se blesse, reste  
 

 
coincé ou accroché.

AVER
TISSEM

EN
T ! 

A
ssurez-vous que le lit d’enfant ne soit pas installé à proxim

ité d’un feu ouvert ou de fortes sources de chaleur, par exem
ple des radiateurs électriques infrarouges, des fours à gaz etc.

AVER
TISSEM

EN
T ! 

N
’utilisez plus le lit d’enfant, s’il m

anque des pièces ou si des pièces sont cassées, déchirées ou endom
m

agées. U
tilisez uniquem

ent des pièces détachées recom
m

andées par le fabricant.
AVER

TISSEM
EN

T !  
N

e pas laisser d’objets pouvant retenir le pied ou représenter un risque d’étouffem
ent ou d’étranglem

ent dans le lit d’enfant, par exem
ple cordes, cordons de rideaux, bavettes etc.

AVER
TISSEM

EN
T ! 

U
tilisez toujours un seul m

atelas dans le lit d’enfant.
ATTEN

TIO
N

 ! 
 

C
onservez les instructions de m

ontage ci-jointes pour un usage futur et des questions ultérieures.
ATTEN

TIO
N

 ! 
 

 P
our certains types de lits, respectez aussi les trous de m

arquage (X), qui indiquent la hauteur m
axim

ale du m
atelas !!

ATTEN
TIO

N
 ! 

 
U

ne des barrières com
porte des croisillons am

ovibles. P
our la sécurité de votre enfant, cette barrière doit être m

ontée de telle sorte que les croisillons de glissem
ent puissent être retirés par le haut. S

i elle est m
ontée dans le sens  

 
 

inverse, les croisillons de glissem
ent peuvent se détacher involontairem

ent quand votre enfant s’agrippe à eux pour se redresser. Tous les croisillons de glissem
ent doivent être retirés, afin que votre enfant puisse sortir du lit sans  

 
 

danger !

R
isque d’étouffem

ent !!!   Veillez à ce que les couvercles soient toujours bien enfoncés pour éviter leur ingestion par votre enfant. Veuillez vous assurer l’absence de petites pièces dans le lit d’enfant pour éviter leur ingestion par votre enfant. 

ATTEN
TIO

N
 ! 

 
P

our transporter les lits d’enfant sans roulettes, ne pas les pousser, m
ais les soulever !

 

FR

 
Gebruiksaanwijzing kinderbed     Belangrijk !  Zorgvuldig lezen !  Voor later gebruik bewaren !

D
e laagste positie van het m

atrasrasterw
erk is voor U

w
 kind de veiligste. G

ebruikt U
 uitsluitend deze diepste positie, zodra U

w
 kind in staat is zich overeind te zetten. G

ebruikt U
 het kinderbed niet m

eer, zodra U
w

 kind in staat is uit het kinderbed te 
klim

m
en..

G
ebruikt U

 geen m
atras die dikker dan 100 m

m
 is, om

dat bij gebruik van een dikkere m
atras de veiligheidsafstand niet w

ordt nagekom
en. D

e gekozen m
atras m

oet zo dik zijn, dat de te overstijgende hoogte (m
atrasoppervlak tot bovenkant van de raster-

zijde) in de laagste positie van de bedbodem
 m

isntens 500 m
m

 en in hoogste positie van de bedbodem
 m

instens 200 m
m

 bedraagt. D
e m

atras m
oet een m

inim
um

grootte van 70 x 140 cm
 hebben.

ATTEN
TIE ! 

 
Voor de veiligheid van uw

 kind is het heel belangrijk dat alle schroefverbindingen vast aangedraaid zijn. C
ontroleert U

regelm
atig de verbindingen. Zouden de verbindingen zich hebben gelost, draait U

 deze w
eer aan, zodat U

 kind  
 

 
zich niet kan verw

onden, inklem
m

en of blijven hangen.
 W

A
A

R
SC

H
U

W
IN

G
 !  O

vertuigt U
 zich, dat het kinderbed niet in de nabijheid van open vuur of sterke hittebronnen, bv.. elektrische convector, gashaarden enz. is opgesteld.

W
A

A
R

SC
H

U
W

IN
G

 !  B
enut U

 het kinderbed niet m
eer, w

anneer afzonderlijke delen gebroken, gescheurd of beschadigd zijn of ontbreken. G
ebruikt U

 alleen de door de producent aanbevolen reservedelen.
W

A
A

R
SC

H
U

W
IN

G
 !  Voorw

erpen, die als voetsteun kunnen dienen of die een gevaar voor het verstikken of stranguleren vorm
en bv. touw

en, gordijnkoorden, slabbetjes, enz. m
ogen niet in het kinderbed w

orden gelaten.
W

A
A

R
SC

H
U

W
IN

G
 !  B

enut U
 nooit m

eer dan één m
atras in het kinderbed.

ATTEN
TIE ! 

 
B

ew
aart U

 de bijgevoegde opbouw
aanw

ijzing voor een later gebruik en w
eervragen.

ATTEN
TIE ! 

 
Let U

 ook bij verschillende bedtypes op de m
arkeringsboringen (X) die op de m

axim
ale hoogte van de m

atras w
ijzen !!

ATTEN
TIE ! 

 
E

én van de rasterzijden heeft uitneem
bare spijlen. D

eze rasterzijde m
ag voor de veiligheid van U

w
 kind slechts zo w

orden, dat de sluipspijlen zich door om
hoogtrekken laten uitnem

en. W
ordt deze andersom

 ingebouw
d, kunnen de  

 
 

sluip spijlen zich onopzettelijk lossen, w
anneer het kind zich daaraan optrekt. O

pdat U
w

 kind zonder gevaar uit het bed kan stijgen, m
oeten alle sluipspijlen w

orden verw
ijderd!

Verstikkingsgevaar !!!
Let U

 alstublieft erop, dat de afdekkappen altijd vast zijn ingedrukt, zodat U
w

 kind deze niet kan inslikken. Let U
 alstublieft erop, dat zich geen kleine delen in het kinderbed bevinden, zodat U

w
 kind deze niet kann inslikken. 

ATTEN
TIE ! 

 
K

inderbedden zonder rollen niet schuiven m
aar voor het transport optillen !
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Instrucciones de uso para la cuna-cam

a Im
portante

 
Leer cuidadosam

ente - Conservar para utilizaciones ulteriores
La posición inferior del fondo de la cuna es la m

ás segura para su niño. U
tilice esta posición del som

ier una vez que su niño pueda sentarse solo. ¡C
am

bie de la cuna a la cam
a infantil cuando su niño pueda subirse por encim

a de los barrotes y salir 
trepando de la cuna! 
U

se colchones con un espesor m
áxim

o de 10 cm
 – con un colchón m

ás grueso no es posible m
antener .los espacios de seguridad. La distancia entre la parte superior del colchón y el lado superior de las barras de la cuna debe ser al m

enos de 500 m
m

 
en la posición inferior del fondo de la cuna, y 200 m

m
 en la posición superior. Tam

año de colchón recom
endado: 140 x 70 cm

.

¡ATEN
C

IÓ
N

! 
P

ara la seguridad de su niño es m
uy im

portante que todos los elem
entos de sujeción estén bien apretados. C

ontrole periódicam
ente las uniones atornilladas. S

i los elem
entos de sujeción están sueltos, apriételos de nuevo para que su  

 
niño no se lastim

e, se enganche o quede atrapado.

¡ATEN
C

IÓ
N

! 
N

o ponga la cuna cerca de fuegos abiertos u otras fuertes fuentes de calor com
o radiadores eléctricos, hornos de gas, etc.

¡ATEN
C

IÓ
N

! 
N

o utilice la cuna cuando alguna parte se haya roto, desgarrado o dañado, ni cuando falte alguna parte. S
ólo em

plee piezas de recam
bio recom

endadas por el fabricante.
¡ATEN

C
IÓ

N
! 

N
o deje objetos dentro o al lado de la cuna que su niño podría utilizar com

o sujeción del pie, o que podrían provocar peligros de estrangulación o de asfixia, p. ej. cordones, cuerdas de cortinas, baberos etc.
¡ATEN

C
IÓ

N
! 

N
unca utilice m

ás de un colchón en la cuna.
¡ATEN

C
IÓ

N
! 

G
uarde estas indicaciones de m

ontaje para la utilización ulterior y preguntas.
¡ATEN

C
IÓ

N
! 

¡P
reste atención a las m

arcas para los taladros   en algunos m
odelos de cuna que indican la altura m

áxim
a del colchón!

¡ATEN
C

IÓ
N

! 
U

no de los lados de la cuna con barandilla tiene barrotes que se pueden quitar. P
ara la seguridad de su niño, este lado con barandilla solam

ente debe m
ontarse de m

odo que los barrotes pueden quitarse tirándolos hacia arriba. S
i se  

 
m

ontan al revés puede ocurrir que los barrotes extraíbles se suelten de m
anera no intencionada cuando su niño los agarra para subirse. P

ara que su niño pueda salir sin peligro de la cuna se deben quitar todos los barrotes extraíbles  
 

para guardar el ancho m
ínim

o de apertura necesario.

¡Peligro de asfixia!
P

reste atención a que las capuchas de cierre siem
pre estén bien apretadas para que su niño no las pueda tragar. P

reste atención a que en la cuna no se encuentren piezas pequeñas para que su niño no se atragante.

¡ATEN
C

IÓ
N

! 
¡N

o em
pujar las cunas que no tengan ruedas giratorias, alzar la cuna para el transporte!

 

ES

 
Οδηγίες χρήσης Κρεβατάκι μω

ρού
 

Σημαντικό !  Διαβάστε προσεκτικά !  Φ
ύλαξη για μελλοντική χρήση !

Η
 κατώ

τατη θέση της σχάρας στρώ
ματος είναι και η ασφαλέστερη για το π

αιδί σας. Ν
α ρυθμίζετε απ

οκλειστικά αυτό το κατώ
τατο σημείο, μόλις το π

αιδί σας είναι σε θέση να ανακάθεται. Μ
ην χρησιμοπ

οιείτε π
λέον το κρεβατάκι μω

ρού μόλις το π
αιδί σας 

είναι σε θέση να βγαίνει σκαρφαλω
τά απ

ό το κρεβατάκι του.
Μ

ην χρησιμοπ
οιείτε στρώ

μα π
αχύτερο απ

ό 100 χιλιοστά, διότι με την χρήση π
αχύτερου στρώ

ματος καταργείται π
λέον η απ

όσταση ασφαλείας. Το επ
ιλεγμένο στρώ

μα π
ρέπ

ει να είναι τόσο π
αχύ ώ

στε το αναρριχητικό ύψ
ος (επ

ιφάνεια στρώ
ματος έω

ς την 
άνω

 κόχη της μπ
άρας π

ροστασίας) να ανέρχεται στην κατώ
τατη θέση του π

άτου του κρεβατιού σε τουλάχιστον 500 χιλιοστά και στην ανώ
τατη θέση του π

άτου του κρεβατιού σε τουλάχιστον 200 χιλιοστά. Το στρώ
μα π

ρέπ
ει να έχει ελάχιστο μέγεθος 70 Χ

 
140 cm

.

Π
ΡΟ

ΣΟ
ΧΗ

 ! 
 

Για την ασφάλεια του π
αιδιού σας είναι π

ολύ σημαντικό το στέρεο βίδω
μα όλω

ν τω
ν κοχλιώ

σεω
ν. Ν

α ελέγχετε τακτικά τα βιδώ
ματα. Αν τα βιδώ

ματα έχουν λασκάρει π
ρέπ

ει να τα ξαναβιδώ
σετε στέρεα, έτσι ώ

στε να απ
οκλειστεί  

 
 

ενδεχόμενος τραυματισμός, μάγγω
μα ή σκάλω

μα του π
αιδιού σας.

Π
ΡΟ

ΕΙΔΟ
Π

Ο
ΙΗ

ΣΗ
 ! 

Β
εβαιω

θείτε ότι το κρεβατάκι του μω
ρού δεν έχει τοπ

οθετηθεί κοντά σε ακάλυπ
τη φλόγα ή ισχυρές π

ηγές θερμότητας, π
.χ. αερόθερμα, σόμπ

ες φω
ταερίου, κτλ.

Π
ΡΟ

ΕΙΔΟ
Π

Ο
ΙΗ

ΣΗ
 ! 

Μ
ην χρησιμοπ

οιείτε π
λέον το κρεβατάκι του μω

ρού εφόσον μεμονω
μένα εξαρτήματα είναι σπ

ασμένα, σκισμένα ή λείπ
ουν. Χ

ρησιμοπ
οιείτε απ

οκλειστικά τα ανταλλακτικά π
ου συνιστά ο κατασκευαστής.

Π
ΡΟ

ΕΙΔΟ
Π

Ο
ΙΗ

ΣΗ
 ! 

Δ
εν επ

ιτρέπ
εται να π

αραμένουν στο κρεβατάκι του μω
ρού αντικείμενα π

ου ενδεχομένω
ς εξυπ

ηρετούν σαν π
οδοστήριγμα ή απ

οτελούν κίνδυνο ασφυξίας ή στραγγαλισμού π
.χ. κορδέλες, κορδόνια κουρτινώ

ν/π
αραπ

ετασμάτω
ν,  

 
 

σαλιάρες, κτλ.
Π

ΡΟ
ΕΙΔΟ

Π
Ο

ΙΗ
ΣΗ

 ! 
Μ

ην χρησιμοπ
οιείτε π

οτέ άνω
 του ενός στρώ

ματος στο κρεβατάκι του μω
ρού.

Π
ΡΟ

ΣΟ
ΧΗ

 ! 
 

Φ
υλάσσετε τις επ

ισυναπ
τόμενες οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης για μελλοντική χρήση και συμπ

ληρω
ματική ενημέρω

ση.
Π

ΡΟ
ΣΟ

ΧΗ
 ! 

 
Π

ροσέξτε επ
ίσης σε ορισμένους τύπ

ους κρεβατιώ
ν τα μαρκαρίσματα τρυπ

ανισμού (X) π
ου επ

ισημαίνουν το μέγιστο ύψ
ος του στρώ

ματος!!

Π
ΡΟ

ΣΟ
ΧΗ

 ! 
 

Μ
ια απ

ό τις μπ
άρες π

ροστασίας διαθέτει αφαιρούμενα κάγκελα. Α
υτή η π

λευρά μπ
άρας π

ροστασίας θα π
ρέπ

ει για την ασφάλεια του π
αιδιού σας να π

ροσαρμοστεί απ
οκλειστικά έτσι ώ

στε τα κάγκελα διαφυγής να αφαιρούνται με  
 

 
π

ανω
τράβηγμα. Αν η π

λευρά αυτή π
ροσαρμοστεί ανάπ

οδα τότε θα μπ
ορούσαν τα κάγκελα διαφυγής να απ

οσπ
αστούν ακούσια όταν το π

αιδί σας τα π
ανω

τραβήξει. Για να μπ
ορεί το π

αιδί σας να κατέβει ακίνδυνα απ
ό το κρεβατάκι  

 
 

θα π
ρέπ

ει να απ
ομακρυνθούν όλα τα κάγκελα διαφυγής!

Κ
ίνδυνος π

νιγμού !!!
Π

αρακαλούμε π
ροσέξτε ώ

στε τα επ
ικαλυπ

τικά καπ
άκια να είναι π

άντα στέρεα εμπ
ιεσμένα για να μην μπ

ορεί το π
αιδί σας να τα καταπ

ιεί.
Π

αρακαλούμε π
ροσέξτε ώ

στε να μην υπ
άρχουν στο κρεβατάκι κανενός είδους μικροεξαρτήματα για να μην μπ

ορεί το π
αιδί σας να τα καταπ

ιεί.

Π
ΡΟ

ΣΟ
ΧΗ

 ! 
 

Τα κρεβατάκια μω
ρώ

ν χω
ρίς τροχίσκους να μην σπ

ρώ
χνονται αλλά να ανασηκώ

νονται για την μεταφορά!
 G

R

 
Istruzioni d’uso – Lettino per bam

bini
 

Im
portante !  Leggere attentam

ente !  Conservare per il successivo im
piego!

La posizione più bassa del telaio a doghe è quella più sicura per il Vostro bam
bino. U

tilizzate esclusivam
ente questa posizione, non appena il Vostro bam

bino sarà in grado di drizzarsi in piedi. N
on utilizzate più il lettino, non appena il Vostro bam

bino sarà in grado di 
scavalcare le sponde ed uscire.
N

on utilizzate un m
aterasso con spessore superiore a 100 m

m
, poiché con l’im

piego di un m
aterasso più spesso non viene m

antenuta la distanza di sicurezza. Il m
aterasso scelto deve essere di uno spessore tale, che l’altezza da superare (dalla superficie del m

ate-
rasso allo spigolo superiore della sponda a pioli) nella posizione più bassa del pianale del letto sia alm

eno di 500 m
m

 e nella posizione più alta del pianale del letto sia alm
eno di 200 m

m
. Il m

aterasso deve avere una grandezza m
inim

a di 70 x 140 cm
.

ATTEN
ZIO

N
E ! 

P
er la sicurezza del Vostro bam

bino è m
olto im

portante che i collegam
enti a vite siano ben serrati. C

ontrollate regolarm
ente i collegam

enti e, qualora dovessero allentarsi, stringeteli di nuovo, in m
odo tale che il Vostro bam

bino non  
 

 
possa ferirsi, restarvi incastrato o im

pigliato.

AVVER
TEN

ZA ! 
A

ssicuratevi che il lettino non sia collocato in prossim
ità di fiam

m
e libere o intense fonti di calore, ad es. stufe elettriche, stufe a gas, ecc.

AVVER
TEN

ZA ! 
N

on utilizzate più il lettino, quando singole parti siano rotte, strappate o danneggiate, oppure m
ancanti. U

tilizzate solo pezzi di ricam
bio consigliati dal costruttore.

AVVER
TEN

ZA ! 
O

ggetti che potrebbero fungere da appoggio per i piedi, o che rappresentano una possibile fonte di pericolo di strangolam
ento o soffocam

ento, ad es. lacci, cordicelle di tende e tendoni, bavaglioli, ecc., non devono essere lasciati nel lettino.
AVVER

TEN
ZA ! 

N
on utilizzate m

ai più di un m
aterasso nel lettino.

ATTEN
ZIO

N
E ! 

C
onservare le allegate istruzioni di m

ontaggio per il successivo utilizzo ed ev. dom
ande.

ATTEN
ZIO

N
E ! 

O
sservate anche, nel caso di alcuni tipi di letto, i fori di contrassegno (X) che indicano l’altezza m

ax. del m
aterasso!!

ATTEN
ZIO

N
E ! 

In una delle sponde, i pioli che la com
pongono sono estraibili. Q

uesta sponda deve essere, per la sicurezza del Vostro bam
bino, m

ontata solo in m
odo tale che i pioli am

ovibili possano essere estratti tirandoli verso l’alto.
 

 
S

e questa viene m
ontata nell’altro verso, i pioli estraibili possono staccarsi involontariam

ente, nel caso in cui il Vostro bam
bino vi si aggrappi per drizzarsi in piedi. A

ffinché il Vostro bam
bino possa uscire senza pericolo dal lettino,  

 
 

occorre togliere tutti pioli estraibili!

Pericolo di soffocam
ento !!!

Fate attenzione che i cappucci di copertura siano sem
pre saldam

ente inseriti, cosicché il Vostro bam
bino non li possa inghiottire. Fate attenzione che non si trovino piccoli pezzi sciolti nel lettino, cosicché il Vostro bam

bino non li possa inghiottire. 

ATTEN
ZIO

N
E ! 

P
er il trasporto, lettini senza rotelle non devono essere spinti, bensì sollevati!

 

IT

 
Návod k použití pro dětskou postýlku

 
Důležité !  Čtěte pozorně !  Uschovejte pro pozdější použití !

N
ejnižší pozice roštu pro žíněnku je pro Vaše dítě nejbezpečnější. Jakm

ile je Vaše dítě schopno se posadit, nastavte výhradně tuto pozici roštu. N
epoužívejte už tuto dětskou postýlku, jestliže je Vaše dítě schopno z dětské postýlky sam

o vylézt.
N

epoužívejte žíněnku, která je vyšší jak 100 m
m

, protože při použití vyšší žíněnky není zachován bezpečnostní odstup od horní hrany postýlky. Zvolená žíněnka m
usí být tak vysoká, aby byl bezpečnostní odstup (od povrchu žíněnky k horní hraně 

m
řížky) v nejnižší pozici podlážky postýlky m

inim
álně 500 m

m
, v nejvyšší pozici podlážky postýlky pak nejm

éně 200 m
m

. M
inim

ální rozm
ěry žíněnky m

usí být 70 x 140 cm
.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

P
ro bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte je nesm

írně důležité, aby byla všechna šroubovaná spojení pevně utažena. K
ontrolujte pravidelně tato spojení. P

okud se šroubová spojení uvolnila, dotáhněte je, aby se Vaše dítě nem
ohlo poranit,   

 
přiskřípnout nebo zůstat viset.

VA
R

O
VÁ

N
Í ! 

U
jistěte se, že dětská postýlka nestojí v blízkosti otevřeného ohně nebo silných tepelných zdrojů, jako např. elektrická topná tělesa, plynová kam

na, atd.
VA

R
O

VÁ
N

Í ! 
N

epoužívejte postýlku, jestliže jsou jednotlivé díly polám
ané, roztrhané, poškozené nebo chybí. P

oužívejte jen výrobcem
 doporučené náhradní díly.

VA
R

O
VÁ

N
Í ! 

P
ředm

ěty, které by m
ohli sloužit jako stupátko nebo předm

ěty, které by m
ohly vést k udušení nebo strangulaci, jako např. provázky, šňůrky od záclonek, bryndáčky, atd., nesm

í být v dětské postýlce ponechány.
VA

R
O

VÁ
N

Í ! 
N

epoužívejte v dětské postýlce nikdy víc jak jednu žíněnku.
PO

ZO
R

 ! 
U

schovejte přiložený návod k m
ontáži pro pozdější použití a případné dotazy.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

D
bejte u některých typů postýlek na označená vrtná m

ísta (X) , která upozorňují na m
axim

ální výšku žíněnky !!

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

Jedna z m
řížkových postranic postýlky m

á vyjím
atelné m

říže. Tato postranice m
usí být pro bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte nam

ontována tak, aby se vyjím
atelné m

říže daly vyjm
out pouze tahem

 nahoru. P
okud by byla postranice nam

ontována  
 

obráceně, m
ohlo by dojít k neúm

yslném
u uvolnění m

říží, pokud by se Vaše dítě chtělo s jejich pom
ocí postavit. A

by m
ohlo Vaše dítě bezpečně opustit postýlku, m

usí být všechny vyjím
atelné m

říže vyňaty.

N
ebezpečí udušení !!!

D
bejte prosím

 na to, aby byla všechna krycí víčka pevně zam
áčknuta, aby je Vaše dítě nem

ohlo spolknout. D
bejte prosím

 na to, aby se v dětské postýlce nenacházely drobné předm
ěty, které by Vaše dítě m

ohlo spolknout. 

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

D
ětské postýlky bez koleček nešoupat po podlaze, nýbrž je k přepravě nadzvednout!
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Navodilo za uporabo otroške postelje

 
Važno !  Skrbno prebrati !  Spraviti za poznejšo uporabo !

Za Vašega otroka je najbolj siguren najnižji položaj rešetke žim
nice.Č

im
 se Vaš otrok zna vsesti, uporabljajte izključno ta najnižji položaj. P

ostelje več ne uporabljajte, čim
 Vaš otrok posteljo zna zapustiti sam

.  
N

e uporabite nobene žim
nice, ki je debelejša kot 100 m

m
, ker  se pri uporabi debelejše žim

nice ne m
ore zagotoviti varnostni razm

ak. Izbrana žim
nica m

ora biti tako debela, da višina, ki je za prem
ostiti (površina žim

nice do zgornjegaroba strani m
reže) na 

najnižjem
u položaju dna postelje znaša najm

anj 500 m
m

 in na najvišjem
u položaju dna postelje najm

anj 200 m
m

. Žim
nica m

ora biti velika najm
anj 70 x 140 cm

.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

Za varnost Vašega otroka je zelo pom
em

bno, da so vsi navojni spoji tesno priviti. S
poje redno preverjajte. Zrahljane spoje spet trdno privijte, da se Vaš otrok ne bi m

ogel poškodovati, ukleščiti ali pa obviseti. 

SVA
R

ILO
 ! 

P
repričajte se, da otroška postolja ni postavljena v bližini odprtega ognja ali m

očnih izvirov vročine, na pr. električne infra peči, plinske peči itd.
SVA

R
ILO

 ! 
O

troške postelje ne uporabljajte več, če so posam
ezni deli zlom

ljeni, pretrgani ali poškodovani ali pa m
anjkajo.

SVA
R

ILO
 ! 

V
 otroški postelji se ne sm

ejo pustiti stvari, ki bi lahko služile vznožni podpori ali pa predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve ali stranguliranja, na pr. Vrvice, vrvi od zaves/zastorov, slinčki itd. 
SVA

R
ILO

 ! 
V

 otroški postelji ne uporabite nikoli več kot eno žim
nico!

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

P
riloženo navodilo spravite za poznejšo uporabo ali vprašanja.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

P
ri m

arsikaterih tipih postelje upoštevajte označevalne izvrtine (X), ki opozarjajo na m
axim

alno višino žim
nice !!

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

E
na stran m

reže im
a letve, ki se dajo vzeti ven. Ta stran se zaradi varnosti Vašega otroka sm

e vgraditi le tako, da se spodrsne letve lahko vzam
ejo ven z dviganjem

. Č
e se vgradi drugače, se spodrsne letve lahko nehotno razvežejo, če se  

 
Vaš otrok vzpenja po njih. D

a bi Vaš otrok posteljo lahko zapustil brez nevarnosti, se m
orajo vse spodrsne letve odstraniti !

N
evarnost zadušitve !!!   P

azite prosim
o, da so vse pokrivalne kape vtisnjene zm

eraj tako trdno, da jih Vaš otrok ne bi m
ogel pogoltniti. P

atite prosim
o na to, da se v otroški postelji nikoli ne nahajajo drobni delo, da jih Vaš otrok ne bi m

ogel pogoltniti.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

O
troške postelje brez kotačev ne porivati, tem

več jih za transport dvigniti! !
 

SI

 
Brugervejledning børneseng   Vigtig !  Læ

s om
hyggelig !  Opbevares til senere brug !

D
en laveste position af trem

m
eristen er den m

est sikre for dit barn. S
å snart dit barn selv kan sæ

tte sig op, bruges udelukkende denne lave position. B
rug ikke sengen læ

ngere, når barnet form
år at klatre ude af den.

B
rug en m

adras m
ed m

ax. 100 m
m

 tykkelse, da en tykkere m
adras ville forkorte sikkerhedsafstanden. M

adrassen skal kun væ
re så tyk, at klatrehøjden (m

ellem
 m

adrassens overflade og øverste kant af gitteret) i laveste indstilling af sengebunden m
indst 

er 500 m
m

 og i højeste m
indst 200 m

m
. M

adrassen skal væ
re m

indst 70 x 140 cm
.

G
IV A

G
T ! 

For barnets sikkerhed er det vigtigt, at alle skruer er fastspæ
ndte. D

isse skal regelm
æ

ssig checkes. Løse forbindelser skal efterspæ
ndes, så barnet ikke kan kom

m
e til skade ved at blive klem

t inde eller hæ
nge fast. 

VA
R

N
IN

G
 ! 

S
ikre dig, at sengen ikke står tæ

t ved åben ild eller kraftige varm
ekilder, f. eks. el-radiatorer, varm

eapparater, gasovne, etc.
VA

R
N

IN
G

 ! 
B

rug ikke sengen læ
ngere, hvis enkle dele er brudte, revet over, skadet, eller m

angler. B
rug udelukkende reservedele, som

 er godkendte af producenten.
VA

R
N

IN
G

 ! 
G

enstande, som
 kunne bruges til at klatre på, indebæ

rer fare for kvæ
lning eller strangulering, f. eks. snore, gardinsnor, hagesm

æ
k, osv. m

å ikke efterlades i barnesengen.
VA

R
N

IN
G

 ! 
B

rug aldrig m
ere end kun een m

adras i barnesengen.
G

IV A
G

T  ! 
O

pbevar vedlagte m
ontagevejledning til senere brug og evt. spørgsm

ål.
G

IV A
G

T  ! 
N

ogle sengeversioner har boringer, som
 afm

æ
rker (X) m

adrassens m
ax. højde !!

G
IV A

G
T ! 

I en af gittersiderne kan der tages stave ud. D
enne side skal som

 sikkerhed for deres barn indbygges sådan, at de udtagelige stave skal løftes op for at tage dem
 ud. Indbygges siden om

vendt, kan stavene løsne sig uhensigtsm
æ

ssig, når  
 

barnet træ
kker sig op på dem

. For at barnet uden fare kan forlade sengen, skal alle aftagelige stave fjernes!

K
væ

lningsfare !!! 
S

ikre dig, at skjuledæ
ksler altid er presset fast på, for at undgå at barnet sluger dem

. D
er m

å aldrig væ
re sm

å genstande i barnesengen, ligeledes for at undgå at barnet sluger dem
. 

G
IV A

G
T ! 

B
ørnesenge uden ruller ikke skubbes, m

en løftes ved flytning !
 D

K

 
Instruktioner för barnsäng   Viktigt!  Läs noga!  Spara för senare användning !

S
ängbottnens lägsta höjdläge är det säkraste för ditt barn. A

nvänd endast detta understa höjdläge så snart ditt barn kan sätta sig upp.
A

nvänd inte barnsängen längre, så snart som
 ditt barn kan klättra ur barnsängen.

A
nvänd inte någon m

adrass som
 är tjockare än 100 m

m
, eftersom

 säkerhetsavståndet vid användande av en tjockare m
adrass inte följs. D

en utvalda m
adrassen m

åste vara så tjock att höjden därutöver (från m
adrassens yta till övre kanten på spjälsidan) 

är m
inst 500 m

m
 när sängbottnen är i det understa läget och m

inst 200 m
m

 i sängbottnens högsta läge. M
adrassens storlek m

åste vara m
inst 70 x 140 cm

.

O
B

S. ! 
För ditt barns säkerhet är det m

ycket viktigt att skruvarna på alla sam
m

anskruvade delar är åtdragna riktigt ordentligt. K
ontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar är åtdragna. S

kulle skruvarna ha löst sig, dra åt dem
 igen, så att ditt barn inte  

 
kan skada sig, bli fastkläm

t eller hängande.

VA
R

N
IN

G
 ! 

S
e till att barnsängen inte står i närheten av en öppen eld eller vid  starka värm

ekällor, som
 t.ex. elektriska värm

elam
por, gasspisar osv.

VA
R

N
IN

G
 ! 

A
nvänd inte barnsängen m

er om
 enskilda delar är avbrutna, trasiga eller skadade, eller om

 delar fattas. A
nvänd endast reservdelar som

 rekom
m

enderas av tillverkaren.
VA

R
N

IN
G

 ! 
Förem

ål som
 skulle kunna användas som

 fotfäste eller som
 kan utgöra en fara för kvävning eller strypning, t.ex. sladdar, gardin- /draperisnören, haklappar osv, får inte läm

nas i barnsängen.  
VA

R
N

IN
G

 ! 
A

nvänd aldrig m
er än en m

adrass i barnsängen.
O

B
S. ! 

Ta vara på den bifogade m
onteringsanvisningen för använding senare och närm

are förfrågningar.
O

B
S. ! 

B
eakta även att vissa sängtyper har m

arkeringsborrningar (X) som
 visar den m

axim
ala m

adrasshöjden!!

O
B

S. !  
E

n av spjälsidorna har pinnar som
 kan tas bort. För ditt barns säkerhet får denna spjälsida endast m

onteras sam
m

an på så sätt att det bara är m
öjligt att ta bort de lösa pinnarna genom

 att dra dem
 uppåt. O

m
 spjälsidan m

onteras åt andra  
 

hållet, kan de lösa pinnarna oavsiktligt lossna när ditt barn drar sich upp längs dem
. För att ditt barn ska kunna stiga ur sängen på ett säkert sätt m

åste alla de lösa pinnarna tas bort!

K
vävningsrisk !!! 

Var god och kontrollera att skyddshättorna alltid är fast intryckta, så att ditt barn inte kan svälja dessa. Var god och kontrollera att det inte finns några sm
ådelar i barnsängen, så att ditt barn inte kan svälja dessa. 

O
B

S. ! 
B

arnsängar utan hjul ska inte släpas utan lyftas vid transport  ! 
 

SE

 
Návod na použitie detskej postieľky

 
Dôležité !  Dôkladne si prečítajte !  Uschovajte si ho pre prípadné neskoršie použitie !

N
ajnižšie um

iestnenie roštu na m
atrac je pre  vaše dieťa najbezpečnejšie. A

ko náhle sa už vaše dieťa dokáže posadiť, používajte výhradne túto najnižšiu polohu. D
etskú postieľku  prestaňte používať, ako náhle dokáže vaše dieťa z postieľky vyliezť von.

N
epoužívajte m

atrac, ktorý je hrubší ako 100 m
m

, lebo pri použití hrubšieho m
atraca nebude dodržaná bezpečnostná vzdialenosť. Zvolený m

atrac m
usí m

ať takú hrúbku, aby presahujúca výška (od povrchu m
atraca až po hornú hranu bočnice  s 

priečkam
i) m

ala v najnižšej polohe dna postieľky m
inim

álne 500 m
m

 a v najvyššej polohe dna postieľky 200 m
m

. M
atrac m

usí m
ať m

inim
álnu veľkosť 70 x 140 cm

.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

P
re bezpečnosť vášho dieťaťa je veľm

i dôležité, aby boli pevne dotiahnuté všetky skrutkové spoje. S
poje pravidelne kontrolujte. A

k by sa spoje uvoľnili, tak ich opäť dotiahnite, aby sa vaše dieťa nem
ohlo poraniť, zaseknúť alebo   

 
uviaznuť. 

VA
R

O
VA

N
IE! 

U
bezpečte sa, že detská postieľka nie je um

iestnená v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa alebo silných zdrojov tepla, napr. elektrických teplom
etov, plynových vykurovacích telies, atď.

VA
R

O
VA

N
IE! 

D
etskú postieľku prestaňte používať, ak sú jej jednotlivé časti zlom

ené, roztrhnuté alebo poškodené alebo chýbajú. P
oužívajte len náhradné diely odporúčané výrobcom

.
VA

R
O

VA
N

IE! 
P

redm
ety, ktoré by m

ohli poslúžiť ako opora pre nohy alebo by predstavovali nebezpečenstvo udusenia alebo uškrtenia napr. šnúrky, šnúry na závesoch/záclonách, podbradníky atď., nesm
ú zostať v detskej postieľke.

VA
R

O
VA

N
IE! 

N
ikdy nepoužívajte v detskej postieľke viac ako jeden m

atrac.
PO

ZO
R

 ! 
P

riložený návod na m
ontáž si uschovajte pre prípadné neskoršie použitie a spätné otázky.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

R
ešpektujte aj vyznačenie otvorov pri m

nohých typoch postieľok (X) , ktoré upozorňuje na m
axim

álnu výšku m
atraca !!

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

Jedna z bočníc s priečkam
i m

á vyberateľné priečky. Táto bočnica s priečkam
i sa kvôli bezpečnosti vášho dieťaťa m

usí nam
ontovať tak, aby sa tieto priečky dali vybrať vytiahnutím

 sm
erom

 nahor. A
k budú nam

ontované opačným
 sm

erom
,  

 
m

ôžu sa tieto vyberateľné priečky sam
ovoľne uvoľniť, keď sa dieťa pom

ocou nich ťahá nahor. A
by vaše dieťa m

ohlo bezpečne z postieľky vyjsť, m
usia sa odstrániť všetky vyberateľné priečky!

N
ebezpečenstvo udusenia !!! 

D
ávajte pozor na to, aby boli krytky stále pevne zatlačené, aby ich vaše dieťa nem

ohlo prehltnúť. D
ávajte pozor na to, aby sa v detskej postieľke nenachádzali žiadne m

alé časti, aby ich vaše dieťa nem
ohlo prehltnúť. 

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

D
etské postieľky bez koliesok neposúvajte po podlahe, ale za účelom

 presunu postieľku nadvihnite !
 

SK

 
Lastensängyn käyttöohjeet

 
Tärkeää !  Lue huolellisesti !  Säilytä ohjeet m

yöhem
pää käyttöä varten !

Lapsen turvallisuuden kannalta on parasta, jos sälepohja on alim
m

assa asennossa. K
un lapsi alkaa istua, käytä ainoastaan alinta asentoa.  K

un lapsi pystyy kiipeäm
ään ulos sängystä, älä käytä vuodetta enää vauvansänkynä.

Ä
lä käytä 100 m

m
 paksum

paa patjaa, sillä tätä paksum
m

an patjan käyttö alittaa turvallisuusvälim
atkan yläreunaan. Valitse patja siten, että laidan yli kiipeäm

isen korkeus (m
itta patjan yläreunasta pinnasivun yläreunaan) on vähintään 500 m

m
 pohjan 

ollessa alim
m

assa asennossa ja vähintään 200 m
m

 sen ollessa ylim
m

ässä asennossa. P
atjan m

inim
im

itat ovat 70 x 140 cm
.

H
U

O
M

 !  
Lapsesi turvallisuuden kannalta on tärkeää, että kaikki ruuviliitännät ovat tiukasti kiinni. Tarkasta liitännät säännöllisesti. Jos liitännät löystyvät, kiristä ne estääksesi lapsesi loukkaantum

inen, puristum
inen tai kiinni takertum

inen.  

VA
R

O
ITU

S !  
H

uolehdi siitä, ettei sänky ole avotulen tai voim
akkaan läm

pölähteen kuten esim
. läm

pösäteilijän, kaasuläm
m

itim
en tm

s. läheisyydessä.
VA

R
O

ITU
S !  

A
lä käytä lastensänkyä, jos jokin sen osista on m

urtunut, vioittunut tai puuttuu. K
äytä ainoastaan valm

istajan suosittelem
ia varaosia. 

VA
R

O
ITU

S !  
Ä

lä jätä sellaisia esineitä sänkyyn, jotka voivat toim
ia kiipeilyalustana tai jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtum

isen tai kuristuksen vaaraa kuten esim
. narut, verhon kiinnitysnauhat, ruokalaput tm

s.
VA

R
O

ITU
S !  

Ä
lä koskaan käytä sängyssä useam

paa patjaa kerrallaan.
H

U
O

M
 !  

S
äilytä oheiset kokoam

isohjeet m
yöhem

pää käyttöä tai m
ahdollisia kysym

yksiä varten.
H

U
O

M
 ! 

N
oudata sänkyyn porattuja m

erkkauksia (X) jotka osoittavat patjan m
aksim

ikorkeuden, m
ikäli sänkytyyppi on varustettu niillä.

H
U

O
M

 ! 
S

ängyn toinen sivu on varustettu irrotettavilla pinnoilla. Lapsen turvallisuuden kannalta on tärkeää, että täm
ä puoli asennetaan siten, että pinnat voidaan irrottaa ainoastaan vetäm

ällä ne ylös. Jos sivu asennetaan toisin päin, saattavat  
 

pinnat irrota, kun niistä otetaan tukea. Jotta vuoteesta poistum
inen olisi vaaratonta, tulee kaikki pinnat irrottaa!

Tukehtum
isvaara !!! 

P
idä huolta siitä, että peitenastat ovat aina lujasti kiinni paikoillaan, etteivät ne joudu lapsen suuhun. P

idä m
yös huolta siitä, ettei sängyssä ole pieniä esineitä, jotka saattaisivat joutua lapsen suuhun.

H
U

O
M

 ! 
Ä

lä siirrä sänkyä työntäm
ällä, jos sänkyä ei ole varustettu rullilla ! S

iirrä sänkyä tässä tapauksessa nostam
alla !

 

FI

H
R

 
Uputa za upotrebu za dječji krevet   Važno !  Pažljivo čitati !  Sačuvati za kasniju upotrebu !

N
ajniža pozicija rešetke m

adraca je za dijete najsigurnija. U
potrijebite isključivo ovu najnižu poziciju, čim

 je vaše dijete u stanju sjediti. D
ječji krevet više nem

ojte upotrebljavati, čim
 je vaše dijete u stanju izaći iz dječjeg kreveta.

N
em

ojte koristiti m
adrac koji je deblji od  100 m

m
, jer se kod upotrebe jednog debljeg m

adraca ne m
ože održati sigurnosni razm

ak. O
dabrani m

adrac m
ora biti tako debeo, da nadm

ašujuća visina (površina m
adraca do gornjeg ruba strane rešetke) na 

najnižoj poziciji poda kreveta iznosi najm
anje 500 m

m
 a najviša pozicija poda kreveta najm

anje 200 m
m

. M
adrac m

ora im
ati najm

anju veličinu od 70 x 140 cm
.

PA
ŽN

JA ! 
Za sigurnost vašeg dijeteta je vrlo važno, da su svi vijčani spojevi čvrsto stegnuti. P

rovjeravajte redovito spojeve. U
koliko se spojevi olabave, ove m

orate ponovno stegnuti kako se vaše dijete ne bi povrijedilo, uklještilo ili da se ne bi zakačilo.

PO
ZO

R
! 

O
sigurajte da dječji krevet ne bude postavljen u blizini otvorene vatre ili jakih izvora topline, npr. kod ogrjevnih zračila, plinskih peći itd.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

D
ječji krevet nem

ojte više koristiti ako su pojedini dijelovi slom
ljeni, pokidani ili oštećeni ili ako nedostaju. U

potrijebite sam
o rezervne dijelove preporučene od strane proizvođača.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

P
redm

eti koji bi m
ogli služiti kao potpora za noge ili koji predstavljaju opasnost za gušenje ili davljenje npr. konopi, zavjese/vrpce zavjesa, podbradnici itd. se ne sm

iju ostavljati u dječjem
 krevetu.

PO
ZO

R
 ! 

U
 dječjem

 krevetu nem
ojte nikada koristiti više od jednog m

adraca.
PA

ŽN
JA ! 

S
ačuvajte priloženu uputu za m

ontažu u svrhu kasnije upotrebe ili za slučaj ako budete im
ali pitanja.

PA
ŽN

JA ! 
K

od pojedinih tipova kreveta obratite i pažnju na m
arkirajuće bušotine (X) koje upućuju na m

aksim
alnu visinu m

adraca !

PA
ŽN

JA ! 
Jedna strana rešetke posjeduje prečke na vađenje. O

va strana rešetke se zbog sigurnosti vašeg dijeteta sm
ije sam

o tako ugraditi, da se prečke za provlačenje m
ogu izvaditi vučom

 uvis. A
ko se ona ugradi na suprotan način prečke za  

 
provlačenje se m

ogu nenam
jerno olabaviti ako ih vaše dijete vuče uvis. D

a bi vaše dijete bezopasno m
oglo izaći iz kreveta, m

oraju sve prečke za provlačenje biti odstranjene!

O
pasnost od gušenja !!!

M
olim

o pazite na to, da pokrivne kape budu uvijek  čvrsto ugurane kako ih vaše dijete ne bi m
oglo progutati. M

olim
o da pazite na to, da se u dječjem

 krevetu ne nalaze nikakvi sitni dijelovi, kako ih vaše dijete ne bi m
oglo progutati. 

PA
ŽN

JA ! 
D

ječje krevete bez kotura nem
ojte gurati već kod transporta podići !
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Instrukcja użycia łóżka dziecięcego

 
W

ażne !  Przeczytać dokładnie !  Przechować do późniejszego wykorzystania !
N

ajniższe ustaw
ienie stelaża do m

ateraca jest dla W
aszego dziecka najbezpieczniejsze. P

roszę stosow
ać w

yłącznie to najniższe ustaw
ienie, gdy tylko W

asze dziecko zacznie siadać. P
roszę nie używ

ać łóżka dziecięcego od chw
ili, gdy W

asze dziecko 
będzie w

 stanie w
ydostać się z niego na zew

nątrz.
P

roszę nie stosow
ać m

ateraca grubszego niż 100 m
m

, poniew
aż używ

ając grubszego m
ateraca nie zachow

uje się odstępu bezpieczeństw
a. W

ybrany m
aterac m

usi być na tyle gruby, by w
ysokość do pokonania (od  pow

ierzchni m
ateraca do górnej 

kraw
ędzi boku łóżka z kratą) w

 najniższej pozycji dna łóżka w
ynosiła co najm

niej 500 m
m

, a w
 najw

yższej pozycji dna łóżka co najm
niej 200 m

m
. M

aterac m
usi m

ieć w
ym

iary co najm
niej 70 x 140 cm

.

U
W

A
G

A ! 
 

D
la bezpieczeństw

a W
aszego dziecka bardzo w

ażne jest, by w
szystkie połączenia na śruby były m

ocno dokręcone. P
roszę regularnie spraw

dzać te połączenia. G
dyby się poluzow

ały, proszę je z pow
rotem

 dokręcić, by W
asze  

 
 

dziecko nie m
ogło się skaleczyć, przyciąć lub zaczepić.

O
STR

ZEŻEN
IE ! 

P
roszę upew

nić się, że łóżko dziecięce nie zostało postaw
ione w

 pobliżu otw
artego ognia lub silnych źródeł ciepła, np. grzejników

 elektrycznych, pieców
 gazow

ych, itd.
O

STR
ZEŻEN

IE ! 
P

roszę nie używ
ać w

ięcej łóżka dziecięcego, jeśli pojedyncze części są złam
ane, zerw

ane lub uszkodzone lub jeśli ich brak. P
roszę stosow

ać tylko części zam
ienne, polecone przez  producenta.

O
STR

ZEŻEN
IE ! 

P
rzedm

ioty, które m
ogłyby służyć jako podw

yższenie pod stopy lub przedstaw
iają niebezpieczeństw

o udław
ienia lub strangulacji, np. sznurki, sznury do zasłon/firanek, śliniaczki, itd., nie m

ogą być zostaw
iane w

 łóżku dziecięcym
.

O
STR

ZEŻEN
IE ! 

P
roszę nigdy nie używ

ać w
ięcej niż jednego m

ateraca w
 łóżku dziecięcym

.
U

W
A

G
A ! 

 
P

roszę przechow
ać załączoną instrukcję m

ontażu do późniejszego w
ykorzystania i w

 razie pytań w
yjaśniających.

U
W

A
G

A ! 
 

W
 przypadku niektórych typów

 łóżek proszę zw
rócić uw

agę na naw
iercenia znakujące (X), które w

skazują na m
aksym

alną w
ysokość m

ateraca!!

U
W

A
G

A ! 
 

Jeden z boków
 z kratą m

a w
yjm

ow
ane szczeble. D

la bezpieczeństw
a W

aszego dziecka bok ten w
olno zam

ontow
ać tylko tak, by w

yjm
ow

ane szczeble dały się w
yjąć przez w

yciągnięcie ich do góry. Jeśli bok ten zostanie w
budow

any  
 

 
na odw

rót, to w
yjm

ow
ane szczeble m

ogą w
ypaść w

 sposób niezam
ierzony, gdy W

asze dziecko będzie się na nich podciągało. B
y dziecko m

ogło bezpiecznie w
yjść z lóżka, m

uszą być usunięte w
szystkie w

yjm
ow

ane szczeble!

N
iebezpieczeństw

o udław
ienia !!!

P
roszę uw

ażać na to, by zaślepki zaw
sze były m

ocno w
ciśnięte, aby W

asze dziecko nie m
ogło ich połknąć. P

roszę uw
ażać na to, by w

 łóżku dziecięcym
 nie znajdow

ały się m
ałe części, aby W

asze dziecko nie m
ogło ich połknąć. 

U
W

A
G

A ! 
 

N
ie przesuw

ać łóżek dziecięcych bez rolek, lecz podnieść je do transportu !
 

PL

H
U

 
Használati útm

utató gyerm
ekágyhoz

 
Fontos!  Gondosan olvassa el!  Őrizze m

eg későbbi felhasználásra!
A m

atracrács legalsó helyzete a legbiztosabb gyerm
eke szám

ára. K
izárólag ezt a legalsó helyzetet használja, am

int a gyerm
eke képes lesz rá, hogy felálljon. N

e használja többé a gyerm
ekágyat, am

int gyerm
eke képes lesz kim

ászni a gyerm
ekágyból.

N
e használjon 100 m

m
-nél vastagabb m

atracot, m
ert vastagabb m

atrac használata esetén nem
 tartható be a biztonsági távolság. A kiválasztott m

atrac olyan vastag legyen, hogy az áthidalandó m
agasság (a m

atrac felületétől a rácsos oldal felső széléig) 
az ágy aljának legalacsonyabb helyzetében legalább 500 m

m
, az ágy aljának legm

agasabb helyzetében pedig legalább 200 m
m

 legyen. A m
atrac m

inim
ális m

éretének 70 x 140 cm
-nek kell lennie.

FIG
YELEM

! 
 

G
yerm

ekének biztonsága érdekében nagyon fontos, hogy m
inden csavarkötés erősen m

eg legyen húzva. R
endszeresen ellenőrizze a kapcsolódásokat. H

a kapcsolódások lazultak m
eg, újra húzza m

eg ezeket, hogy gyerm
eke ne  

 
 

sérülhessen m
eg, ne csípődhessen be, vagy ne akadhasson fenn.

FIG
YELM

EZTETÉS! 
G

yőződjön m
eg arról, hogy a gyerm

ekágy ne nyílt láng vagy erős hőforrások, pl. elektrom
os hősugárzók, gázkályhák, stb. közelében legyen elhelyezve.

FIG
YELM

EZTETÉS! 
N

e használja többé a gyerm
ekágyat, ha egyes elem

ei eltörtek, m
egrongálódtak, m

egsérültek, vagy hiányoznak. C
sak a gyártó által javasolt pótalkatrészeket használja.

FIG
YELM

EZTETÉS! 
N

em
 szabad olyan tárgyakat hagyni a gyerm

ekágyban, am
elyek lábtartóként szolgálhatnak, vagy am

elyek fulladás vagy m
egfojtás veszélyét hordozzák, pl. zsinórok, függöny-/sötétítőzsinórok, partedli, stb.

FIG
YELM

EZTETÉS! 
S

oha ne használjon egynél több m
atracot a gyerm

ekágyban.
FIG

YELEM
! 

 
Ő

rizze m
eg a m

ellékelt felállítási útm
utatót későbbi használat vagy felvilágosítás-kérés céljára.

FIG
YELEM

! 
 

N
éhány m

atractípusnál vegye figyelem
be a (X) jelölőfuratokat is, am

elyek a m
atrac m

axim
ális m

agasságára utalnak!!

FIG
YELEM

! 
 

A rácsos oldalak egyikén kivehető lécek vannak. E
zt a rácsos oldalt gyerm

ekének biztonsága érdekében csak úgy szabad beépíteni, hogy a csúszó léceket felfelé húzva lehessen kivenni. H
a fordítva építi be, a csúszó lécek véletle 

 
 

nül kilazulhatnak, ha gyerm
eke ezeken felhúzódzkodik. M

inden csúszó lécet el kell távolítani, hogy gyerm
eke veszélytelenül m

ászhasson ki az ágyból.

Fulladásveszély!!!
Ü

gyeljen arra, hogy a fedőkupakok m
indig erősen be legyenek nyom

va, hogy gyerm
eke le ne nyelhesse ezeket. Ü

gyeljen arra, hogy ne legyenek apró alkatrészek a gyerekágyban, hogy gyerm
eke le ne nyelhesse ezeket. 

FIG
YELEM

! 
 

A görgő nélküli gyerm
ekágyakat ne tolja, hanem

 szállításhoz em
elje m

eg!
 R

O
 

Îndicaţii de utilizare pat pentru copil  
 

Im
portant !  Citiţi cu atenţie !  Păstraţi fişa pentru utilizare ulterioară!

P
oziţia cea m

ai joasă a ram
ei saltelei este pentru copil poziţia cea m

ai sigură. Folosiţi exclusiv poziţia cea m
ai joasă a ram

ei saltelei din m
om

entul în care copilul este în stare să se ridice singur în şezut. N
u m

ai folosiţi patul pentru copil din m
om

entul în 
care copilul este în stare să iasă din pat prin căţărare.
N

u folosiţi nici o saltea care este m
ai groasă de 100 m

m
 deoarece prin utilizarea unei saltele m

ai groase nu se m
ai poate m

enţine distanţa de siguranţă pînă la m
arginea de sus a patului. S

alteaua aleasă trebuie să aibă o grosim
e adecvată astfel încât 

înălţim
ea de siguranţă (de la suprafaţa saltelei până la m

arginea de sus a panoului cu gratii) să fie de cel puţin 500 m
m

 atunci când fundul patului este fixat în poziţia cea m
ai joasă şi de cel puţin 200 m

m
 când fundul patului este fixat în poziţia cea m

ai 
înaltă. Lungim

ea şi lăţm
e saltelei trebuie să fie de m

inim
um

 70 x 140 cm
. 

ATEN
ŢIE ! 

P
entru siguranţa copilului dvs. este foarte im

portant ca toate şuruburile de îm
binare să fie foarte bine strânse. C

ontrolaţi cu regularitate toate îm
binările.  D

acă acestea se slăbesc strângeţi-le din nou bine aşa încât copilul să nu se
   

rănească, să nu răm
ână agăţat sau blocat. 

AVER
TIZA

R
E ! 

A
siguraţi-vă că patul copilului nu este aşezat în apropierea unei surse deschise de foc sau a unei surse de căldură puternică, ca de ex. calorifer electric, sobă cu gaze, etc.

AVER
TIZA

R
E ! 

N
u m

ai folosiţi patul atunci când părţi din el s-au rupt, s-au sm
uls, s-au deteriorat ori lipsesc. Folosiţi num

ai piesele de schim
b recom

andate de producător.
AVER

TIZA
R

E ! 
N

u lăsaţi în pat obiecte care ar putea folosi copilului ca sprijin pentru ridicare din pat sau care reprezintă un pericol de sufocare sau de strangulare, ca de ex. şireturi, şnururi de la perdele sau draperii, babeţici, etc.
AVER

TIZA
R

E ! 
N

u folosiţi niciodată m
ai m

ult de o saltea în patul copilului.
ATEN

ŢIE ! 
P

ăstraţi foaia alăturată cu indicaţiile de m
ontaj pentru o utilizare ulterioară sau pentru inform

aţii suplim
entare.

ATEN
ŢIE ! 

V
ă rugăm

 să respectaţi găurile de m
arcaj (X) care la anum

ite tipuri de pat indică înălţim
ea m

axim
ă a saltelei !!

ATEN
ŢIE ! 

U
nul din panourile cu gratii are gratii dem

ontabile. P
entru siguranţa copilului dvs. acest panou cu gratii trebuie să fie în aşa fel m

ontat încât dem
ontarea acestor gratii de acces să se facă în partea superioară prin tragerea lor în sus.  

 
D

acă panoul este m
ontat invers aceste gratii de acces se pot desface necontrolat atunci când copilul dvs. trage de ele în sus. P

entru a perm
ite copilului dvs. să coboare din pat fără pericol, trebuie dem

ontate toate gratiile de acces! 

Pericol de sufocare !!!
Fiţi atenţi la capacele de protecţie  care trebuie să fie bine fixate astfel încât copilul dvs. să nu aibă posibilitatea să le înghită. Aveţi grijă să nu ajungă în pat piese de dim

ensiuni m
ici astfel încât copilul dvs. să nu aibă posibilitatea să le înghită.

ATEN
ŢIE ! 

P
aturile fără rotile nu se îm

ping pentru transportare ci se ridică !
 B

G
 

Ръководство за употреба на детско креватче
 

Важно !  Прочетете внимателно !  Запазете за по-нататъш
на употреба !

Н
ай-ниското полож

ение на скарата за м
атрака е най-сигурното за В

аш
ето дете. И

зползвайте сам
о това най-ниско полож

ение, веднага щ
ом

 забележ
ите, че В

аш
ето дете м

ож
е да сяда. Н

е използвайте повече детското креватче, когато 
В

аш
ето дете е в състояние да изпълзи от него.

Н
е използвайте м

атрак, който е по-дебел от 100 м
м

, тъй като при използването на по-дебел м
атрак не м

ож
е да се спази безопасното разстояние. И

збраният м
атрак трябва да им

а такава дебелина, че горната височина (повърхността 
на м

атрака до горния ръб на реш
етката) да е най-м

алко 500 м
м

, когато дъното на леглото се нам
ира в най-ниско полож

ение и най-м
алко 200 м

м
, когато дъното на леглото се нам

ира в най-високото полож
ение. М

атракът трябва да им
а 

м
иним

ален разм
ер от 70 х 140 см

.

В
Н

И
М

А
Н

И
Е ! 

 
За безопасността на В

аш
ето дете е м

ного важ
но да са добре затегнати всички болтови съединения. Контролирайте редовно съединенията. А

ко тези съединения са се разхлабили, затегнете ги отново,
 

 
за да не м

ож
е В

аш
ето дете да се нарани, да се закачи или притисне.

П
РЕД

УП
РЕЖ

Д
ЕН

И
Е ! 

Уверете се, че детското креватче не е поставено в близост до открит огън или силни източници на отопление, напр. електрически кам
ини, газови печки и др.

П
РЕД

УП
РЕЖ

Д
ЕН

И
Е ! 

Н
е използвайте повече детското креватче, когато отделните елем

енти са се счупили, скъсали или повредили или липсват изцяло.
 

 
И

зползвайте сам
о препоръчаните от производителя резервни части.

П
РЕД

УП
РЕЖ

Д
ЕН

И
Е ! 

П
редм

ети, които биха м
огли да захванат крака или които представляват опасност от задуш

аване или обесване напр. ш
нурове, ш

нурове за пердета/завеси, лигавчета и др., не трябва да бъдат оставени в 
 

 
детското креватче.

П
РЕД

УП
РЕЖ

Д
ЕН

И
Е ! 

Н
икога не използвайте повече от един м

атрак в детското креватче.
В

Н
И

М
А

Н
И

Е ! 
 

Запазете прилож
ената инструкция за м

онтаж
 за по-късна употреба и възникнали въпроси.

В
Н

И
М

А
Н

И
Е ! 

 
П

ри някои видове легла обърнете вним
ание на м

аркировъчните отвори (X), които указват м
аксим

алната височина на м
атрака !!

В
Н

И
М

А
Н

И
Е ! 

 
П

ри една от страните с реш
етка м

огат да се изваж
дат отделни пръчки от нея. За безопасност на В

аш
ето дете тази страна трябва да се м

онтира така, че пръчките да м
огат да се издърпват сам

о отгоре. А
ко тя се  

 
 

м
онтира по друг начин, пръчките м

огат да се изм
ъкнат неволно докато дете В

и се тегли за тях. За да м
ож

е детето В
и да излезе безопасно от креватчето си, трябва да се отстранят всички пръчки на реш

етката! 

О
пасност от задуш

аване !!!
О

бърнете вним
ание на това капачките да са поставени винаги здраво, за да не м

ож
е детето В

и да ги погълне. О
бърнете вним

ание на това в детското креватче да не се нам
ират м

алки детайли, за да не м
ож

е детето В
и да ги погълне. 

В
Н

И
М

А
Н

И
Е ! 

 
Н

е бутайте при транспортиране детските креватчета без колелца, а ги повдигайте !
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Vaikiškos lovelės naudojim
o instrukcija   Svarbu!

 
Atidžiai perskaitykite!  Išsaugokite vėlesniam

 naudojim
ui!

S
augiausia Jūsų vaikui bus, jei lovelės dugno groteles įm

ontuosite į žem
iausią padėtį. K

lokite čiužinį į šią žem
iausią padėtį, kol vaikas išm

oks atsisėsti. N
ebenaudokite vaikiškos lovelės, vos tik Jūsų vaikas bus pajėgus iš jos išsiropšti.

N
enaudokite storesnio nei 100 m

m
 čiužinio. Jei čiužinys storesnis, nebus išlaikom

as reikalingas saugus atstum
as. P

asirinktas čiužinys turi būti tokio storio, kad įveiktinas aukštis (nuo čiužinio viršutinės dalies iki virbų sienelės viršutinio krašto), kai lovelės 
dugnas yra įm

ontuotas žem
iausioje padėtyje, būtų ne m

ažesnis nei 500 m
m

, o kai dugnas įm
ontuotas aukščiausioje padėtyje – ne m

ažesnis nei 200 m
m

. Č
iužinio dydis turi būti m

ažiausiai 70 x 140 cm
.

D
ĖM

ESIO
! 

K
ad vaikas būtų saugus, yra labai svarbu tvirtai suveržti visus varžtus. R

eguliariai tikrinkite varžtų sujungim
us. Jei varžtai atsilaisvintų, vėl juos priveržkite, kad Jūsų vaikui nekiltų pavojus susižeisti, užsikabinti ar įstrigti.

PER
SPĖJIM

A
S! 

Įsitikinkite, kad arti lovelės nėra atviros ugnies arba stiprių kaitinim
o šaltinių, pvz.: elektrinio šildytuvo, dujinių krosnelių ir t.t.

PER
SPĖJIM

A
S! 

N
enaudokite vaikiškos lovelės, jei sulūžo ar suplyšo atskiros jos dalys, jei jos buvo pažeistos arba jei jų nebėra. N

audokite tik gam
intojo rekom

enduojam
as atsargines dalis.

PER
SPĖJIM

A
S! 

N
egalim

a lovelėje palikti daiktų, į kuriuos galim
a būtų įsispirti kojom

is arba kurie gali kelti grėsm
ę Jūsų vaikui uždusti arba pasism

augti, pvz.: virvelių, užuolaidų surišim
o juostelių, seilinukų ir t.t.

PER
SPĖJIM

A
S! 

N
iekuom

et neklokite į lovelę daugiau nei vieno čiužinio.
D

ĖM
ESIO

! 
S

augokite šią pridėtą naudojim
o instrukciją vėlesniam

 naudojim
ui, taip pat jei iškiltų klausim

ų.
D

ĖM
ESIO

! 
A

tkreipkite dėm
esį į ant kai kurių lovų tipų išgręžtas žym

as (X), nurodančias m
aksim

alų čiužinio aukštį!

D
ĖM

ESIO
! 

Vienoje lovelės sienelėje sudėti išim
am

i virbai. Š
ią sienelę dėl Jūsų vaiko saugum

o reikia įstatyti taip, kad virbus būtų galim
a išim

ti tik traukiant juos į viršų. Jei sienelę įstatysite kitaip, vaikui patem
pus virbus į viršų, jie gali netikėtai  

 
išsikabinti. K

ad vaikas galėtų saugiai išlipti iš lovelės, visus ištraukiam
us virbus reikia išim

ti!

Pavojus uždusti!
A

tkreipkite dėm
esį, kad apsauginiai dangteliai visuom

et būtų tvirtai užspausti ir nenukristų, kad vaikas jų neprarytų. Lovelėje niekuom
et nepalikite sm

ulkių daiktų, kuriuos vaikas galėtų praryti. 

D
ĖM

ESIO
! 

Vaikiškos lovelės be ratukų nestum
kite; jei reikia ją perkelti į kitą vietą, pakelkite ir neškite!

 

P
K

-N
r. 2405   S

tand 06/14   B
latt 7 von 7


